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BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
1021 Anacapa Street, 2nd Floor

Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2102

Telephone: 805.963.7000

Facsimile: 805.965.4333

Attorneys for
CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER Case No. RCV RS51010
DISTRICT,
[Assigned for All Purposes to the Honorable
Plaintiff, Stanford E. Reichert]
V. NOTICE OF ORDERS FOLLOWING
HEARING
CITY OF CHINO, et al.,
Date: February 20, 2019
Defendant. Time: 1:30 p.m.
Dept.: S35

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 20, 2019, at 1:30 p.m. in Department S35 of
the Superior Court of California for the County of San Bernardino, Monte Vista Water District’s
Ex Parte Application for an Order to: (A) Take Watermaster’s Motion Off Calendar; or, in the
Alternative, (B) Stay the Briefing Schedule and Hearing on the Appeal Parties’ Motion (“MVWD
Application”) came on for hearing before the Honorable Stanford E. Reichert. The Court issues
the Ruling on Ex Parte Application of Monte Vista Water District attached hereto as Exhibit A.
Counsel appeared as shown in the minutes of the hearing.

The Court set the following briefing schedule on the October 4, 2018 Motion Regarding

Amendment of Pooling Plan for the Non-Agricultural Pool, Attached to the Judgment as Exhibit
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G, as follows:

A.

Oppositions, if any, shall be served and filed through Watermaster, with a courtesy
copy filed directly with the Court’s chambers, no later than 4:00 p.m. on February
27, 2019,

Reply papers, if any, shall be served and filed through Watermaster, with a
courtesy copy filed directly with the Court’s chambers, no later than 4 p.m. on
March 6, 2019.

The Court set the following briefing schedule on the January 15, 2019 Chino Basin

Watermaster Motion Regarding Amendments to Restated Judgment, Peace Agreement, Peace 11

Agreement, and Re-Operation Schedule and the appeal parties’ January 15, 2019 Motion to

Approve Amendments to Appropriative Pool Pooling plan and Court-Approved Management

Agreements as follows:

A,

Oppositions, if any, shall be served and filed through Watermaster, with a courtesy
copy filed directly with the Court’s chambers, no later than 4:00 p.m. on March 1,
2019.

Reply papers, if any, shall be served and filed through Watermaster, with a
courtesy copy filed directly with the Court’s chambers, no later than 4 p.m. on
March 7, 2019.

Dated: February 20, 2019

18784266

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER
SCHRECK, LLP

A /m?, }//: /A

SCOTT S. SLATER

BRADLEY J. HERREMA
CHRISTOPHER R. GUILLEN
ATTORNEYS FOR

CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER

By:
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ELISSA WHITE, DEPUTY

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER ) CASE NO. RCV 51010

DISTRICT,
Plaintiff, EULING %;N EX PARTE

) APPLICATION OF !
Vs. : MONTE VISTA WATER DISTRICT

CITY OF CHINO, et al,, Date: February 20, 2019
Time: 1:30 PI\}’Iy
Defendants Department: S 35

DOCUMENTS REVIEWED

1. Filed January 31, 2019, Monte Vista Water District (MVWD) ex parte application
to: (A) take Watermaster’s motion off calendar; ot in the alternative (B) stay the
briefing schedule and hearing on appeal parties motion.

2. Filed January 31, 2019, Watermastet’s opposition to MVWD’ s ex parte
application for an order to (A) take Waterr;naster’s motion off calendar; ot, in the
alternative, stay the briefing schedule and heating on the appeal parties’ motion.

3. Filed February 1, 2019, notice of lodging of court of appeal order dated
December 21, 2018 in case #E068640.

4. Filed February 1, 2019, Overlying (Agricultural) Pool (AgPool)’s opposition to

MVWD’ ex parte application for an ordet to take Watermastet’s motion off calendar,

Ruling on MVWD's Ex Parte Application Filed January 31, 2019
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ot, in the alternative, stay the briefing schedule and hearing on appeal parties motion.
5. Filed February 7, 2019, MVWND’s reply to AgPool’s opposition to MVWD’s ex
parte application.

6. Filed February 7, 2019, response of City of Pomona, Jurupa Community Services
District, and Cucamonga Valley Water District (“settling parties”) to ex parte

application.

RULING
For the following reasons the court denies the ex patte application of Monte Vista
Water District (MVWD) to take Watermastet's motion off calendar, or in the

alternative, stay the briefing schedule and heating on the appeal patties motion.

1. The ex parte application is contrary to the stipulation undetlying the remand.

a. Attached as Exhibit A to the AgPool’s opposition, filed February 1, 2019, is

| the joint stipulation and application for limite d remand to the Supetior Court. On

page 5, the following recital is set forth: “whereas, review of the 2018 Amendments
by the Trial Court would allow for the parties to the Judgment that are not parties to
this appeal to participate in the process of amending the Judgment and CAMA.”

b. Exhibit A contains the agreement that “1. The Parties will and hereby do
respectfully request that this court remand this case to the Ttial Court for the limited
purpose of considering a motion to approve the 2018 Amendments. 2. The Parties
will and heteby do respectfully request that this court continue the stay of this appeal
pending resolution of the motion to approve the 2018 Amendments.”

c. To interpret the stipulation agreement with respect to “a motion” or “the
motion” to allow only for one motion by Cucamonga Valley Water District is to
misinterpret the purpose of the stipulation and remand.

d. The recital in the agreement clarifies that the purpose of the remand is for all

Ruling on MVWD's Ex Parte Application Filed Januaty 31, 2019
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the parties to the judgment to participate in the process of amending the Judgment
and CAMA.

e. To define “parties” in the remand order to mean only the Appeal Parties is to
take the word “parties” out of the context of the stipulation. Such a definition would
defeat the meaning of thé recital. Such a definition is too narrow a reading of the
remand order.

f. Watermaster is not only a party to the judgment but also a administrative arm
of the court with respect to its enforcement, and an important source of information
for this court to evaluate the settlement, Ze., the 2018 Proposed Changes.

1) To state the obvious, and was contemplated in the recital, the 2018
Amendments affect all the parties to the judgment and due process
requires all parties have an opportunity to be heard.

2) To deny Watermaster, or any other party, an opportunity to advise the
court with respect to the effect of the 2018 Amendments would be
completely contrary to due process.

3) The court finds that MVWD is judicially estopped from asserting other
parties’ lack standing to brief this court on the settlement pursuant to the
remand.

g. There 1s nothing in the remand order that prohibits Watermastet’s motion.

h. The court finds no prejudice to MVWD in the filing of Watermastet's motion.

The motion is consistent with the stipulation and the remand.

2. Code of Civil Procedure §916 does not apply to Watermastet’s motion for the
following reasons:

a. 'The stipulation itself provides that other parties may be involved.

b. MVWD’s ex parte application misinterprets the order of the Court of Appeal
and any ruling this court might have made.

c. This ex parte application has nothing to do with any of the coutt’s previous

Ruling on MVWD's Ex Paste Application Filed January 31, 2019
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otders with respect to the AgPool’s petition.
d. This court cannot sever its subject matter jurisdiction to addtess and approve a
settlement that involves only a part of its April 28, 2017 order. This court concludes

that to do so would be contrary to the Court of Appeal’s remand ordet.

3. The court accepts Watermaster’s argument that the vehicle appellants chose to
dispose of their appeal is not an agreement inter-se. Instead they chose a global
resolution of matters requiring amendment of the restated judgment, existing
agreements, and prior coutt approvals — all of which affect the rights of all parties to
the restated judginent.” (Page 1, lines 12-15.)

a. The coutt’s consideration of amendments to the restated judgment may be
undertaken pursuant only to a noticed motion. (Restated judgment, § 15.) The
amendment of the provisions of Peace I agreement is subject to the unanimous
agreement of the parties thereto (Peace I agreement §10.14), and the re--operation
schedule may only be amended through approval of Watermaster (Peace 11
agreement, §7.2(C)(1).) (Page 4, line 27 to page 5, line 2.)

b. The Watermaster motion contains the 2018 amendments as well as proposed
amendments to the non-agticultural pooling plan and requests the court to instruct
Watermaster to implement the safe yield reset and new reset methodology of the safe
yield reset order — all of which are matters contained in the judgment. (Page 5, lines

3-7)

4. Watermastet’s motion is not in violation of the Coutt of Appeals November 6,
2018 temand order or December 28, ex patte order.

a. The irreparable harm must be something outside of the denial of the motion
itself, but it is the denial of the motion which the MVWD claims as irreparable harm.
(Page 11 lines 19-20.)

b. If there is a requirement about advising the Court of Appeal about the court

Ruling on MVWD's Ex Parte Application Filed January 31, 2019
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denying this application, it was not set forth in any order this court saw.
1) On the contrary, the ex patte application violates the basis of the Court of
Appeal remand as set forth herein.
¢. This court’s December 28, 2018 order dealt strictly with the motion by the
parties on appeal. It does not prohibit any othet motions from being filed.
d. There is no good cause to take Watermastet’s motion off calendar.
e. MVWD has s failed to submit an affirmative showing of irreparable harm,

immediate danger, or any other statutory basis for granting relief.

Dated: February 20, 2019 @

At

aNfdd E. Reichert, Judge

Ruling on MVWD's Ex Parte Application Filed January 31, 2019
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CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER
Case No. RCVRS 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. City of Chino, et al.

PROOF OF SERVICE

| declare that:

| am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. | am over the age of 18 years and not a party
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road,
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888.

/X
.
.
IX |

On February 20, 2019 served the following:
NOTICE OF ORDERS FOLLOWING HEARING

BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California,
addresses as follows:

See attached service list: Mailing List 1

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee.

BY FACSIMILE: | transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 td the fax
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report,
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine.

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: [ transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and

correct.

Executed on February 20, 2019 in Rancho Cucamonga, California.

 SKhwnaae o [ )® U(LQ@*)—-»

By: Janihe Wilson
Chino Basin Watermaster
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NEscalante@ontarioca.gov
Noah.goldenkrasner@doj.ca.gov
pjett@spacecenterinc.com
paul.deutsch@woodplc.com
farmwatchtoo@aol.com
farmerhofer@aol.com
pleon@ontarioca.gov
paula_lantz@ci.pomona.ca.us
Palexander-kelley@cc.sbcounty.gov
pete.hali@cdcr.ca.gov
rpetehall@gmail.com
PVicario@cityofchino.org
peterhettinga@yahoo.com
PKavounas@cbwm.org
progers@chinohills.org

praseethak@cvwdwater.com
R.Avila@MPGLAW.com
rortiz@nossaman.com
ramsey.haddad@californiasteel.com
randall.mcalister@ge.com
raul_garibay@ci.pomona.ca.us
rwilkings@autoclubspeedway.com
Rene_Salas@ci.pomona.ca.us
Richard.Darnell@nrgenergy.com
richard.rees@woodplc.com
rpro@cityofchino.org
RHawkins@earthlink.net
robertadeloach1@gmail.com



Robert Neufeld
Robert Stockton
Robert Wagner
Rogelio Matta

robneu1@yahoo.com
bstockton@wmwd.com
rwagner@wbecorp.com
rmatta@fontana.org

Ron Craig - Michael Baker International (Rcraig21@icloud.com)

Ron LaBrucherie, Jr.

Ronald C. Pietersma

Rosemary Hoerning

Ryan Shaw

Sam Nelson (snelson@ci.norco.ca.us)
Sandra S. Rose

Sarah Schneider

Scott Burton

Scott Runyan

Scott Slater

Seth J. Zielke

Shaun Stone

Skylar Stephens (SStephens@sdcwa.org)

Sonya Barber
Sonya Bloodworth
Sophie Akins
Steve Riboli
Steve Smith
Steven J. Elie
Steven J, Elie
Steven Popelar
Susan Palmer
Sylvie Lee

Taya Victorino
Teri Layton
Terry Catlin

Tim Barr

Toby Moore
Todd Minten
Tom Cruikshank
Tom DiCiolli
Tom Harder
Tom Haughey
Tom O'Neill (toneill@chinodesalter.org)

Toni Medell
Tony Long
Van Jew

Veva Weamer
Vicki Hahn

Reraig21@icloud.com
ronLaBrucherie@gmail.com
rcpietersma@aol.com
rhoerning@ci.upland.ca.us
RShaw@wmwd.com
snelson@ci.norco.ca.us
directorrose@mvwd.org
sarah.schneider@amec.com
sburton@ontarioca.gov
srunyan@cc.sbcounty.gov
sslater@bhfs.com
sjizielke@fontanawater.com
sstone@ieua.org

SStephens@sdcwa.org
sbarber@ci.upland.ca.us
sbloodworth@wmwd.com
Sophie.Akins@cc.sbcounty.gov
steve.riboli@sanantoniowinery.com
ssmith@ieua.org

selie@ieua.org
s.elie@mpglaw.com
spopelar@jcsd.us
spalmer@kidmanlaw.com
slee@ieua.org
tayav@cvwdwater.com
tlayton@sawaterco.com
ticatlin@wfajpa.org
tbarr@wmwd.com
TobyMoore@gswater.com
tminten@chinodesalter.org
tcruikshank@spacecenterinc.com
thomas.diciolli@genon.com
tharder@thomashardercompany.com
Thaughey@cityofchino.org

toneill@chinodesalter.org
mmedel@mbakerintl.com
tlong@angelica.com
vjew@mvwd.org
vweamer@weiwater.com
vhahn@tvmwd.com

Victor Preciado - City of Pomona (Victor_Preciado@ci.pomona.ca.us)

Vivian Castro (vcastro@cityofchino.org)

W. C. "Bill" Kruger
WestWater Research, LLC

Victor_Preciado@ci.pomona.ca.us

vcastro@cityofchino.org
citycouncil@chinohills.org
research@waterexchange.com



William Urena wurena@angelica.com



